STOCK NAME : A [ Hotels

Director/Chief Executive

..................................

STOCK NAME : Asean Resources

Director/Chiel Executive

STOCK NAME : Bank of E Asia

Director/Chief Executive

WONG CHI-YUN ALLAN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal.

12,885,119

16,156,420 A
10
25

Previous Bal.

AID Consideration

A/D Consideration

Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal.
P ———— R S R VY N T XY
S L.
TIAN TECK LAND LTD 10/09/98 17,156,420
YIK FOK INV HOLDING CO LTD i1 10
TIAN TECK INV HOLDING CO LTD [ 25
Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal.
ST RESOURCES ROLDINGS LD 071039 8366379 SBEBT A
ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LD 08/09/98 813,987,729
ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD 10/09/98 814,271,729
HUEY TAI INT'L LTD i 615,245,597
Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal.
BANK OF EAST ASIA LTD. WiO9E 9905025 10,2125 D 12.250

813,623,729 A 0.750
813,663,729 A 0.810
813,987,729 A 0.820
615,245,597 0.000
Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
10,121,125 D 12.250

N3



o i SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE O ) DAILY SUMMARTES mNTED: [15/09/98 PAGE:
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUT]?[IS NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A oy

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)
STOCK NAME : Chun Wo Hold (0711)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
PAG KM GRN w CUW W0 HOLDINGS LTD. OB/O9/B  191,286.000 191,266,000 A 0.670
ORD CHUN %O HOLDINGS LTD. 08/09/98 191,336,000 191,286,000 A 0.680
ORD CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTD. 09/09/98 191,356,000 191,336,000 A 0.600
ORD CHUN %0 HOLDINGS LTD. 09/09/98 191,386,000 191,356,000 A 0.650
ORD CHUN %0 HOLDINGS LTD. 10/09/98 191,406,000 191,386,000 A 0.560
ORD CHUN %0 HOLDINGS L1TD. . 10/09/98 191,456,000 191,406,000 A 0.580
ORD CHUN W0 HOLDINGS LTD. 11709/98 191,526,000 191,456,000 A 0.550
STOCK NAME : Four Seas Mer (0374)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
we e o %ﬁ’é&&é’ﬁé&&k&iﬂéﬁiﬁi&ééf 0I8 I6LSI000 161,404,000 A 2.457
ORD ‘ llj%m SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - 09709/93 161,538,000 161,514,000 A 2.475
ORD I}T’(IX‘DIR SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - 10/09/93 161,568,000 161,538,000 A 2.500
98 WAR FOUR SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - [ / 24,100,000 24,100,000 0.000

- LTD.



..............................................................................

—— . LY Ty

STOCK NAME : Four Seas Mer

Director/Chief Executive

TAI TAK FUNG

STOCK NAME : Huey Tai

Director/Chief Executive

STOCK NAME : JCG Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:
DIRECTORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)
(0374)
Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
w %Rsmsmmmuﬁmmas OO/ 161,514,000  161,444,00 A 2.457
ORD Ilj'(l)gk SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - 09/09/98 161,538,000 161,514,000 A 2.475
ORD %R SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - 10/09/98 161,568,600 161,538,000 A 2.500
93 WAR ll':'(llFDR SEAS MERCANTILE HOLDINGS - / / 24,100,000 24,100,000 0.000
(0164)
Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
w® WEY TAI INTERNATIONAL LTD. 7 /615,245,597 615,245,597 0.000
ORD ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD 07/09/98 813,663,729 813,623,729 A - 0.750
ORD ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTB 08/09/98 813,987,729 813,663,729 A 0.810
ORD * ASEAN RESOURCES HOLDINGS LTD 10/09/98 814,277,729 813,987,729 A 0.820
(0626)
Class Company Name . Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
® ICG BOLDINGS [T, P s museilo 0.000



R Y L T ¥

STOCK NAME : 3OG Holdings
Director/Chief Executive

TEH HONG PIOW

STOCK NAME : KEL Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

LENG YAT TUNG

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE ORF™ %

S) DAILY SIMMARIES

DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0626)
Class
(-);-u.) ..................
V%)
ORD (RM)
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
O0RD
(0681)
Class
®
ORD
ORD

Present Bal.

Previous Bal.

A/D Consideration

{ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)
Company Name Tran. Date
PUBLIC BARK BERHAD 08/09/98
PUBLIC BANK BERHAD I
PUBLIC FINANCE BERHAD 11709/98
P8 INT'L FACTORS SDN BHD {1

PUBLIC CONSOLIDATED IFOLDINGS S- / !/
DN BifD

KUALA LAPUR MUTUAL FUND BHD {1
WINTON HOLDINGS (BERMUDA) LTD i1
RINSURE OO LTD i1

WU SHANG MEI WINTON (CHINA) IN-  / /
VO LD

779,528,000
250,000
189,888,072
5,500,000
36,000,000

3,300,000
314,999,925
15,500

90

Present Bal.

781,068,000
250,000
187,602,072
5,500,000
36,000,000

3,300,000
314,999,925
15,500

90

Previous Bal.

0.000
¢.000
0.000
0.000

A/D Consideration

Company Name Tran. Daie
KEL HOLDINGS LTD !l
UDL HOLDINGS LTD 28/08/98
KEL HOLDINGS LTD 28/08/98

1,290,000
300,000,000

(CWTED: 15/09/98  PAGE:

N4




STOCX NAME : KEL Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

STOCX NAME : Leefung-Asco
Director/Chiel Executive

YANG YAT KWEI JOHN

STOCK NAME : Prime Success

Director/Chief Executive

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS® JCHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0681)
Class
(1:1)]
NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
Si
{6623)
Class
b
€0210)
Class
porm s
ORD
ORD
ORD
WAR

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date
UDL HOLDINGS LTD 28708798
UNIVERSAL DOCKYARD LTD 28108/98

Company Name Tran. Date

LEFUNG-ASCO PRINTERS [1CLDINGS - 09/09/98
LiD.

Company Name Tran. Date

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR- 20/06/97
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR- 13/10/97
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR- 13/11/97
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS ENTERNATIONAL GR- 29/07/98
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCCESS INTERMATIONAL G- 11/06/97
ROUP LTD

@

Present Bal.
458,610,910
11,858

Present Bal.

143,983,927

Present Bal.

28,031,400

33,637,679

34,027,004

51,040,506

5,606,280

Previous Bal.

Previous Bal.

Previous Bal.

18,687,600

28,031,400

33,637,679

34,027,004

PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

A/D Consideration

A/D Consideration

0.000

0.000

0.000

N6

NG

N7

NG



STOK NAME : Prime Success

Director/Chief Executive

YU JU TSAI

CIANG WEN |

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF~“ERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES—NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0210

Class
¥AR
¥AR
WAR

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
St

ORD

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
SH

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERMATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERMATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

GENTLEFIT TRADING LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

GENTLEFIT TRADING LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OuUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS ENTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

Tran. Date

22109197

29706191

29/07/98

197087196

20/06/97

13/10/97

13/10/97

11/06/98

Present Bal.

10,208, 10t

5,208,101

602,783

602,783

268,668,750

322,402,500

326,134,080

489,201,015

#FNITED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal.

10,208,101

602,783

19,912,500 D

602,783

179,112,500

268,668,750

322,402,500

326,134,010

A/D Consideration

0.000

0.019

0.000

1.130

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

NG

NG

NG

N7

Na

6



STOCK NAME : Prime Success

Director/Chief Executive

LAT HSIEN KUNG

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) BAILY SIMBMARIES
DIRECTORS* /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0210)

Class
ORD
WAR
WAR
WAR
WAR

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -

g & B &

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

OP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIOMNAL GR-

OuP LTD

GENTLEFIT TRADING LTD

HODERN CITY BEV LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

OUP LTD

PRIKE SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

ouP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

OuP LTD

e

Tran. Date

29107/98

20/06/97

11706798

29/07198

23707798

23107198

20106197

13/10/97

13710/97

Present Bal.

449,669,995

53,733,750

97,840,203

44,106,453

6,425,051

3,400

29,868,750

35,842,499

36,257,343

Previous Bal.

53,733,750

97,840,203

6,204,495

3,300

9,912,500

29,868,750

35,842,499

PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideralion

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-

0.000

0.020

1.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

N6

NG

N6

NG

N7

7



STOCXK NAME : Prime Success
Director/Chief Execulive

LAT HSIEN KUNG

CHEN HSIEN MIN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE Gf7™ SERESTS) DAILY SUBIARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVE>"" NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

WAR
FAR

VAR

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -

g8 &

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
oUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATICNAL GR-
QUP LTD

PRIKE SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OIP LTD

GENTLEFIT TRADING LTD

MODERN CITY DEV LTD

PRIME SUCCCESS INTERNATIONAL G-
ROUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP L1D

Tran. Date

11/06/93

29107798

20/06/97

22109197

11/06/98

29/07/98

/1

I

20106/97

13710197

Present Bal.

54,386,014

55,208,940

5,973,750

10,877,203

4,307,203

602,783

3,300

119,475,000

143,370,000

€TITED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal. Af/D Consideration

36,257,343

54,386,014 A

5,973,750

10,877,203 D

602,783

3,300

79,650,000

19,475,000

0.000

0.000

0.019

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

No

NG

N6

NS

N6



STOCKX NAME : Primc Success

Director/Chiel Executive

CHEN HSIEN MIN

SEQURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SIAMMARIES
DIRECYORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTTFICATIONS REPORT - A

WAR

WAR

WAR

WAR

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -

St
NON-YOTING DEFERRED -
SH

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

FRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
0P LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
P LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

PRIME SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL GR-
OUP LTD

GENTLEFIT TRADING LTD

MODERN CITY DEV LTD

Tran. Date
l}l 10497

11/06/98
29/07/98
20/06/97
22109197
11706798
29107198

i1

Present Bal.

145,029,375

217,544,062

216,992,895

23,895,000

43,508,812

19,613,812

2,411,134

3,300

Previous Bal.

143,370,000

145,029,375

217,544,062

23,895,000

43,508,812

2,411,134

3,300

PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

0.000

0.570

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.020

0.000

0.000

N6

N6

9



STOCK NAME : Regal Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

98 WAR

99 WAR

g &

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF@!SB!ES'!S) DAILY SIAMARIES
DIRECTORS’ /CHIEF EXEQUTIVES-"NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

{ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date
HEGAL HOTELS INTERNATIONAL HOL- ! 7
DINGS LTD.
REGAL HOTELS INTERNATIONAL HOL- I 7
DINGS LTD.
CENTURY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT- !/
D
CENTWRY CITY INT'L HOLDINGS LT- !l !
D
CENTURY CITY INT’L HOLDINGS LT- {1
D
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD 07/09/98
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LD 07/09/98

Present Bal.

2,940,123,744

3,440

1,920,429,089

83,176,452

83,176,452

t,568,261,520
1,568,261,520

Previous Bal.

2,940,123,744

3.440

1,920,429,089

83,176,452

83,176,452

1,590,483,742
1,568,261,520

FUVIED: 15/09/98 PAGE: 10

A/D Consideration

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

D 4.500
D 4.500



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SIAMARIES PRINTED: [5/09/98 PAGE: It
DIRECTORS® /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCX NANE : Regal iInt'l (0078)
Director/Chief Execulive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
wwsi sER PALIBIRG HOLDINGS LTD T T e0e a3a%.006 0.000
ORD ARGOSY CAPITAL CORP i1 1,130,349 1,130,349 0.000
GRD CENTURY KING INV LTD i/ 5,000 5.000 0.000
ORD CHEST GAIN DEV LTD /| 7,000 7.000 0.000
ORD CHI CHEUNG INY OO LTD {17 231,760,951 231,760,951 0.000
ORD CHINATREND (HOLDINGS) LTD /1 7,500 1,500 0.000
RD CHINATREND (NAMNKAI) LTD AN 85 85 0.000
ORD HANOI PRESIDENT HOTEL (O LTD ! 75 75 0.000
ORD POLARFINE INC r 2,400,000 2,400,000 0.000
ORD RAPID GROWTH HOLDINGS LTD [ 25,000 25,000 0.000
ORD SUPREME IDEA ENTERPRISE LTD /1 125 125 0.000
ORD VILAWOOD DEV LD I 65 65 0.000
ORD WEALTH LINK INV LTD I 1 1 0.000



(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)
STOCX NAME : Tak Wing Inv (0091)

Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
TAH PUI CHING CELINE w %ﬁ) WING IWESDENT goLORGS)- 1 o 0 0.000
STOCK NAME : Tan Chong Int'l (0693}

Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
®aowe w i&ﬁ’é’b&é’i&iﬁﬁixﬁé&ﬁiﬁi&éﬁ %8 L7600 L0800 A 0.167
TAN KHENG LEONG ORD EAN CHONG INTERNATIONAL LIMITE- 10/09/98 1,992,000 1,893,000 A 0.161
STOCK NAME : Tian Teck Land (0266)

Director/Chief Execulive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
GG KB HOOI ® TN TEX LD LD, 10009198 17,156,420 1615640 A 0.760

ORD ASSOCIATED INT'L HOTELS LTD /1 12,885,119 12,885,119 0.000
ORD YIK FOK INV HOLDING CO LTD i1 10 10 0.000

ORD TIAN TECK INV HOLDING CO LD /! 25 25 0.000



STOX NAME : UDL Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

STOCK NAME : Wai Kee llold
Director/Chief Executive

ZEN WEI PAO WILLIAM

NIP YUN VING
ZEN WEI PEU} DEREK

SECURITIES (DiSCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUAMARIES
DIRECTORS /CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

JUNE 2000 ¥AR

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
SH

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
SH

ORD
ORD
JBE 2000 AR
OFD

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
SH

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

Previous Bal.

PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideratton

UBL HOLDINGS LTD
KEL HOLDINGS LTD
UNIVERSAL DOCKYARD LTD

Company Name

457,620,910
N.A-

N.A.

Previous Bal.

A/D Consideration

WAI KEE HOLDINGS LTD
WAI KEE HOLDINGS LTD

FAI KEE (ZENS) CONSTRUCTION & -
TRANSPORTATION OO LTD

WA LUEN STONE FRODUCTS LTD

WAI KEE HOLDINGS LD
NAI KEE HOLDINGS LTD
WAI KEE HOLDINGS LTD
ROAD KING INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

WAI KEE (ZENS) CONSTRUCTION & -
TRANSPORTATION QO LTD

Tran. Date Present Bal.
28108798 458,610,910
28108198 300,000,000
28/08/98 11,858

Tran. Date Present Bal.

[ 173,913,843
() nx$50,077,874
7/ 2,000,000
/I 30,000
/1 0
04/09/98 146,867,078
[ K4 41,896,802
{1 1,206,645
I 2,000,000

173,913,843
He 250,077,874
2,000,000

30,000

0

145,387,078
Hx$41,896,802
1,206,645
2,000,000

0.000
A 0.950
0.000
0.000
0.000

13



STOCX NAME : ¥ai Kee Hold

Director/Chief Executive

STOCX NANE : Wing Lee World

Director/Chief Executive

STOCX NAME : Winton Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

TEH HONG PIO¥

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF

) DAILY SUMMARIES

DIRECTORS® CHIEF EXBCUTIVEs—NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0510)

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
S

(0399)
Class

ORD

99 ¥AR

99 WAR
(0510)
Class

ORD

ORD

OPT

ORD (RM)

O0RD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)
Company Nazne Tran. Date
WAI LUEN STONE PROBUCTS LTD !l
Company Name Tran. Date

WING LEE WORLD TRANSPORT HOLDI-  / /
NGS LD

WING LEE WORLD TRANSPORT HOLDI- 08/09/98
NGS LTD

WING LEE WORLD TRANSPORT HOLDI- (09/09/98
NGS LD

Company Name Tran. Date

Present Bal.

51,600,000

4,320,600

1,820,000

Present Bal.

UTED 15/09/98 PAGE:

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

. 6,320,000 D

4,320,000 D

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

WINTON HOLDINGS (BERMUDA) LID. I

PUBLIC BANK BERHAD 08/09/98
PUBLIC BANK BERHAD 1
PUBLIC FINANCE BERHAD 11709198
PB INT'L FACTORS SDN BHD [

314,999,925
779,528,000
250,000
189,888,072
5,500,000

314,999,925
781,068,000 D
250,000
187,602,072 A

5,500,000

N4

14




s m————— — - =

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUAMARIES PRINTED: 15/09/98 PAGE: 15
DIRECTORS* /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

STOCK NAME : Winton Holdings (0510)
Director/Chiel Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
TG PN w PBLIC CONSOLIDATED HOLDINGS 8-/ 1 %0000 360000 0.000
DN BHD
ORD KUALA LUMPUR HUTUAL FUND BHD I 3,300,000 3,300,000 0.000
ORD J0G HOLDINGS LTD !l 391,582,110 391,582,110 0.000
ORD WINSURE OO LTD VA | 15,500 15,500 0.000
ORD ¥U SHANG MEI WINTON (CHINA) IN- r 1 90 90 0.000
V(LD

s+22%  END OF REPORT *#¥%% _



NOTES:

NT Multi-Wiches Ltd, & wholly owned subsidiary of Harbour Front Ltd, has held 94,427,917 shares of UDL Holdings Ltd. According to section 8 of SDI ordinance, Harbour Front Ltd is
taken to be interested in shares §f Multi-Wishes Ltd is interest in UDL Holdings Ltd and Harbour Front Ltd is entitled to exercise or control the exercise of one-third or more
of the votring power at general meetings of Multi-Wishes Ltd.

the wife of Leung Yat Tung has heid 990,000 shares in UDL Holdings L,td. Leung Yat Tung is deemed to has interest of 990,000 shares in UDL Holdings

N2 As Mrs Leung Yu OF Ling Irene,
Ltd.
N3 Consideration per unit : $11.95 - $12.55

Date of the acguisition of 2,460,000 shares in Pubtic Bank Berhad : 08/09/98 - 11/09/98

NG
- 416,000 shares were acquired at prices ranging from RM1.00 to RM1.233 per sheare.
- 2,064,000 shares were acquired at prices ranging from S$0.29809 to S$0.3175 per share.
- 4,000,000 shares were disposed at a price of Rm1.28 on 07/09/98.
N5 Acquisition were made from 09/09/98 to 11/09/98 at prices ranging from $1.05 to $1.10 per share.
N6 Bonus Issue
N7 Scrip Dividend





